

Barge Dock Improvements: Project No. 3426					
Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID					
PART A - GENERAL					
A1	Mobilization & Bonds, complete and in place per Lump Sum.	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1)					\$ 15,000.00
PART B - BARGE DOCK REPAIRS					
TYPICAL REPAIRS					
B1	Clean and Seal Concrete around Bollards, complete and in place per Each.	EA	68	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00
B2	Remove and Replace Damaged Concrete Bollards, complete and in place per Each.	EA	2	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
B3	Clean and Seal Concrete around Cleats, complete and in place per Each.	EA	18	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
B4	Repair Damage to Concrete Bulkhead Cap, complete and in place per Each.	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
B5	Fill Void around Storm Outfall, complete and in place per Each.	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B6	Clean and Reseal Expansion Joints at Ramp Wall, complete and in place per Linear Foot.	LF	21	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00
B7	Clean and Reseal Expansion Joints at Pavement, complete and in place per Linear Foot.	LF	5,878	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,780.00
B8	Clean and Reseal Expansion Joints between Bulkhead and Pavement, complete and in place per Linear Foot.	LF	922	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,220.00
B9	Clean and Reseal Expansion Joints at Seawall, complete and in place per Linear Foot.	LF	270	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00
B10	Clean and Seal Concrete Surface Cracking, complete and in place per Square Yard.	SY	9,965	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,877.50
B11	Flowable Fill Behind Seawall, complete and in place per Cubic Yard.	CY	71	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00
B12	Clean and Repair Concrete Spalling, complete and in place per Each.	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
B13	Handicap Parking Symbol, complete and in place per Each.	EA	5	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
B14	Handicap Parking Sign and Pole, complete and in place per Each.	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
B15	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (Y) (4") (SLD) (100 mil), complete and in place per Linear Foot.	LF	1,228	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,842.00
B16	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (4") (SLD) (100 mil), complete and in place per Linear Foot.	LF	4,020	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,030.00
B17	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (Y) (24" GORE) (SLD) (100 mil), complete and in place per Linear Foot.	LF	206	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,648.00
B18	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Word) "Only" (100 mil), complete and in place per Each.	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
B19	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Straight Arrow) (100 mil), complete and in place per Each.	EA	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
B20	Inlet Protection - Install and Maintain, complete and in place per Each.	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
B21	Manipulation of Concrete Piles during Construction, complete and in place per Lump Sum.	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SPECIFIC REPAIRS					
B22	Remove and Replace Damaged Concrete, complete and in place per Square Foot.	SF	2,693	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,316.00
B23	Concrete Point Repairs, complete and in place per Each.	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - BARGE DOCK REPAIRS (Items B1 thru B23)					\$ 199,698.50
10% Contingency					\$ 19,969.85
TOTAL PART B - BARGE DOCK REPAIRS (Items B1 thru B23)					\$ 219,668.35
TOTAL BASE BID BARGE DOCK REPAIRS					\$ 234,668.35

Barge Dock Improvements: Project No. 3426					
Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE NO. 1					
PART A1 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT SETTLEMENT/UPHEAVAL REPAIR					
A1:1	Remove and Replace Settled/Upheaved Concrete, complete and in place per Cubic Yard.	CY	34	\$ 750.00	\$ 25,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART A1 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT ALTERNATE - (Items A1:1)					\$ 25,500.00
15% Contingency					\$ 3,825.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 (PART A1 - Items A1:1)					\$ 29,325.00

ALTERNATE NO. 2					
PART B1 - PAVEMENT					
B1:1	Pavement Sealant	SY	9965	\$ 20.00	\$ 199,300.00
SUBTOTAL PART B1 - PARKING LOT HMAC OVERLAY ALTERNATE - (Items B1:1)					\$ 199,300.00
15% Contingency					\$ 29,895.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 (PART B1 - Items B1:1)					\$ 229,195.00

ALTERNATE NO. 3					
PART C1 - PARKING LOT HMAC OVERLAY					
C1:1	GlasGrid or equal, complete and in place per Square Yard.	SY	9965	\$ 7.50	\$ 74,737.50
C1:2	2" Type D HMAC, Complete and in place per Square Yard.	SY	9965	\$ 18.00	\$ 179,370.00
SUBTOTAL PART C1 - PARKING LOT HMAC OVERLAY ALTERNATE - (Items C1:1 thru C1:2)					\$ 254,107.50
15% Contingency					\$ 38,116.13
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 (PART B1 - Items C1:1 thru C1:2)					\$ 292,223.63

BID SUMMARY (PROJECT NO. 3426)					
		Base Bid Improvements		\$	234,668.35
		Alternate No. 1		\$	29,325.00
		Alternate No. 2		\$	229,195.00
		Alternate No. 3		\$	292,223.63

This document is released temporarily for interim review purposes only by D. Scott Jones, P.E. 81986 on 9/27/16, and shall not be used for construction, bidding, or